EXPRESS MAIL NO. <u>EV3550</u>	32690US		
Form PTO-1595 R1 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 065-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ECORDATION PATI	11-14-2003	U.S. DEPARTME OF COMMER Patent & Trademark Of
To The Honorable Commissioner of Pa	tents and Trademarks: P		inal document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies			s of receiving party(ies):
Gilbert R. Gonzales Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesXX_No		Internal Address:	782 Springdale Drive, Suite 120, Exton, PA 19341
Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: October 31, 200		Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> Additional name(s) of conveying	ng party(ies) attached?Yes XX No 660
4. Application number(s) or pat If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No(s)	with a new application, the Additional number	B. Patent No(s).)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>David E. Jefferies, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P.</u> 2700 Carew Tower Street Address: <u>441 Vine Street</u> City: <u>Cincinnati</u> State: <u>Ohio</u> Zip: <u>45202</u>		 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 33.41): \$40.00	
9. Statement and Signature.	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge copy is a true copy of the original David E. Jefferies (Reg. No. 46,8) Name of Person Signing	inal document 00) Sig	gnature cover sheet, attachments,	November 6, 2003 Date
Ī	Mail Stop Assignme - U.S. Patent and T Alexandria,	ith required cover sheet ent Recordation Service rademark, Post Office I , VA 22313-1450 nber: 703/306-5995	s,

REEL: 014679 FRAME: 0351

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Gilbert R.Gonzales, a Citizen of the United States, residing at 114 E. 71st Street, Apt. 6E, New York, NY 10021, have invented **MULTI-SITE DRUG DELIVERY PLATFORM**, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States is filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office herewith.

WHEREAS, PediaMed Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation organized under the Laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office at 782 Springdale Drive, Suite 120, Exton, PA 19341, desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the said ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof;

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 014679 FRAME: 0352 And I further agree to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE or its designee, as ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time-to-time present to me and without further remuneration, in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

And I further agree to properly execute and deliver and without further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY grants the firm of Wood, Herron & Evans, LLP, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information, including Serial No. and/or Filing date in spaces that follow, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Serial No.: Filing	g Date:
--------------------	---------

ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any

PATENT REEL: 014679 FRAME: 0353 agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Witness my hand this 31 day of October, 2003.
Inventor
Gilbe f t R.Gonzales
STATE OF New York)
COUNTY OF How York) ss.
On this 3/st day of October, 2003, before me
personally appeared Gilbert R.Gonzales, to me known and known by me to be the
above named individual, who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument
to be a voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.
(SEAL)
GAIL P. ELLINOTARY Public AND Public Notary Public, State of New York No. 08-4963157
My Commission Expires: Qualified in Bronx County Expires
/ /

RECORDED: 11/06/2003